
Hexagon Benefice Sunday Holy Communion Services - October 23 to September 24 

 

 

Sun 1st Oct 
 

10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints, Husbands Bosworth  

 6pm Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdalene, Shearsby Harvest 

Sun 8th Oct 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby Harvest  
 

Sun 15th Oct 10:30am Rev Myrtle COOK All Saints, Theddingworth  

Sun 22nd Oct 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints, Husbands Bosworth  

Sun 29th Oct 10:30am Rev A RHOADES St Peter’s, Arnesby All Saints (anticipated 1st Nov) 
 

     

Sun 5th Nov 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsley  

Sun 12th Nov 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints, Husbands Bosworth Remembrance 

Sun 19th Nov 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe BANNS HUTCHINSON BRIGGS No.1 

Sun 26th Nov 10:30am Rev Paula OXLEY All Saints, Theddingworth BANNS HUTCHINSON BRIGGS No.2 

     

Sun 3rd Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdalene, Shearsby  BANNS HUTCHINSON BRIGGS No.3 

Sun 10th Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  

 4pm Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe Lessons and Carols by Candlelight 

Sun 17th Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsley  



 11:30am Local Team All Saints, Theddingworth 7 Lessons and Carols 

 6pm Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdalene, Shearsby 7 Lessons and Carols with Band 

Sun 24th Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth Baptism Charles TIPPING 

 3pm Rev S MARCH + Local 
Team 

St Peter’s, Arnesby Crib Service 

Mon 25th Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdalene, Shearsby Christmas Day 

Sun 31st Dec 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe  

     

Sun 7th Jan 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth Plough Sunday – Malcolm HARRISON to preach 

Sun 14th Jan 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  BANNS - WIGGINS-TWIGG No. 1 (non-local) 

Sun 21st Jan 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth Week of Prayer for Christian Unity 
BANNS - WIGGINS-TWIGG No. 2 

Sun 28th Jan 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely BANNS - WIGGINS-TWIGG No. 3 

     

Sun 4th Feb 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby  

Sun 11th Feb 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe BANNS BOLTON-OBRIEN No. 1 (S MARCH) 

Sun 18th Feb 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth BANNS BOLTON-OBRIEN No. 2 

Sun 25th Feb 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth BANNS BOLTON-OBRIEN No. 3 

 10:30am Rev Andy RHOADES All Saints, Theddingworth Baptism Emma BOULTON 

Sun 3rd March 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  



Sun 10th March 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely Mothering Sunday 

Sun 17th March 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby St Patrick’s Day 

Sun 24th March 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe Palm Sunday 

Sun 31st March 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth Easter 

     

Sun 7th April 10:30am ??? All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth  

Sun 14th April 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  

Sun 21st April 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely St George’s Day (anticipated 23rd) 

Sun 28th April 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby  

     

Sun 5th May 10:30am ??? St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe Rogation Sunday 

Sun 12th May 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth  

Sun 19th May 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth Pentecost 

Sun 26th May 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby Trinity Sunday 
The Venerable Bede (from 25th)  

     

Sun 2nd June 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely  

Sun 9th June 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby  

Sun 16th June 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe  



 3pm  Knaptoft Church Ruins  

Sun 23rd June 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth St Alban English Protomartyr (from 22nd) 
Banns BENTLEY – BROWN No. 1 (A HELM) 
Banns BICKNELL – BEGLEY No. 1 (A RHOADES) 

Sun 30th June 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  St Peter (from 29th) 
Banns BENTLEY – BROWN No. 2 
Banns BICKNELL – BEGLEY No. 2 

     

Sun 7th July 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth Banns BENTLEY – BROWN No. 3 
Banns BICKNELL – BEGLEY No. 3 

Sun 14th July 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely  

Sun 21st July 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby St Mary Magdalene (anticipated 22nd) 

 3pm  Knaptoft Church Ruins  

Sun 28th July 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe  

     

Sun 4th Aug 10:30am ??? All Saints’, Theddingworth  

Sun 11th Aug 10:30am ??? All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth  

Sun 18th Aug 10:30am ??? St Peter’s, Arnesby  

 3pm  Knaptoft Church Ruins  

Sun 25th Aug 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Nicholas, Mowsely  

     

Sun 1st Sept 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary Magdelene, Shearsby Dennis the Little (544) 



Sun 8th Sept 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Mary’s, Bruntingthorpe Birth of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

Sun 15th Sept 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Theddingworth  

 3pm  Knaptoft Church Ruins  

Sun 22nd Sept 10:30am Rev S MARCH All Saints’, Husbands Bosworth  

Sun 29th Sept 10:30am Rev S MARCH St Peter’s, Arnesby  

    Sunday Service Pattern – A M S B T HB 

 


